

# cohose

couplings and hoses

Cohose B.V.  
Heystertbaan 40A  
6044 XW  
Roermond

Telefoon  
+31(0)475 340 778

**AAN:**

Brouwland BVBA  
Korspelsesteenweg 86  
B-3581 Beverlo

## DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Roermond 04-07-2022

Hereby we (Cohose B.V.) declare that article 371019/37100019 Foodhose/SP is produced by Tudertechnica as Tuprestige and complies to the following food standards:

FDA 21 CFR 177.1550, 1935/2004/CE, 1907/2006/CE (REACH), 3A Sanitary Standard Class II



### FOODHOSE/SP



Suction and discharge hose suitable for drinking water, wine, beer, fruit juice, alcoholic beverages up to 92% and fat-containing products. Up to a temperature of 23°C, the hose is even suitable for max. 96.5% alcohol. The hose is Phthalate-free. Complies with FDA 21 CFR 177.2600, DM 21.03.73 E SEGUENTI, EUROPEAN REGLEMENT 1935/2004/CE. Also suitable as tank truck hose. Hose is tested to 1907/2006 / EC (REACH) and 3A Sanitary Standard Class II.

Due to the butyl innertube the hose is very suitable for CIP cleaning.

#### Properties

Material inner wall	Butyl/IIR
Characteristics outer wall	Ozone- and UV resistant, Weather- and ageing resistant, Abrasion resistant, Low permeability of gas, Chemical resistant
Type reinforcements	Strong synthetic textile reinforcements, Steel spiral
Temperature range °C	-40°C/+120°C
Norm	FDA 21 CFR 177.1550, 1935/2004/CE, 1907/2006/CE (REACH), 3A Sanitary Standard Class II

Kind regards,  
Eric Willemsen  
Cohose B.V.

**COHOSE BV**  
HEYSTERTBAAN 40A  
6044 XW ROERMOND  
www.cohose.com  
tel: +31475340778

**IBAN/RABO:** NL03RABO0124777988 **BIC:** RABONL2U **BTW:** NL820786640B01 **KVK:** 14116510

Op alle transacties van Cohose B.V. of een van haar geregistreeerde handelsnamen zijn de algemene voorwaarden van toepassing.  
Alle inkoopvoorwaarden van de inkoopende partij worden hiermee overschreven. Reclamaties binnen 8 dagen.  
Alleen deze betaling geldt als kwijting. Onze voorwaarden worden op aanvraag gratis toegezonden